

RESOLUTION NO. 22-14
CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO

SPONSORED BY COUNCILMEMBER Paul Gresham ON
THE 19th DAY OF May, 2014.

A RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE BID
SUBMITTED BY KARVO PAVING
COMPANY, OF STOW, OHIO FOR
FEEDWIRE ROAD IMPROVEMENTS, IN
THE CITY OF CENTERVILLE AND
AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO
ENTER INTO A CONTRACT IN
CONNECTION THEREWITH.

WHEREAS, The City of Centerville advertised for bidders for
Feedwire Road Improvements, according to specifications prepared by the
City, and

WHEREAS, Karvo Paving Company, was the lowest and best
bidder.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE MUNICIPALITY OF CENTERVILLE
HEREBY RESOLVES:

Section 1. That the bid submitted by Karvo Paving Company, for
the Feedwire Road Improvements, for the bid price \$2,005,806.78 is hereby
accepted, a copy of which is attached hereto, incorporated herein and
marked as Exhibit "A."

Section 2. That the City Manager is hereby authorized to expend up
to an additional \$100,000.00 or approximately $\pm 5\%$ percent in
contingencies, if extra work becomes necessary, making the total amount
approved \$2,105,806.78.

Section 3. That the City Manager is hereby authorized to do all
things necessary to execute a contract with Karvo Paving Company, as
stated above.

Section 4. That this resolution shall take effect on the earliest date

allowed by law.

2014. PASSED this 19th day of May,

C. Mark Kempel
Mayor of the City of Centerville, Ohio

ATTEST:

Debra A. James
Clerk of Council, City of Centerville, Ohio

CERTIFICATE

The undersigned, Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio hereby certifies that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of Resolution Number 22-14 passed by the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio on the 19th day of May, 2014.

Debra A. James
Clerk of Council

Approved as to form, consistency with Ordinances, the Charter and Constitutional Provisions.

Department of Law
Scott A. Liberman
Municipal Attorney

D. EXECUTION OF PROPOSAL

NOTE: Failure to sign proposal shall result in rejection of bid.

THIS PROPOSAL SUBMITTED BY: Kavo Pavina Company
(NAME OF CONTRACTOR)

BY: 
(SIGNATURE OF CONTRACTOR OR AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE)

Yianni Karvanides - Vice President
(PRINTED NAME AND TITLE)

DATE: 5-14-14

Contact person for Contract processing: Donald Wostkoetter - Vice President

Mailing address if different from above: Same

UNIT PRICE SHEET

PROJECT NAME: Feedwire Road Improvements

PROJECT NUMBER: SS-16

THE CITY OF CENTERVILLE MATERIAL AND CONSTRUCTION SPECIFICATIONS ARE PART OF THIS PROPOSAL AND MAY BE REFERENCED FOR A MORE COMPLETE DESCRIPTION OF THE ITEMS LISTED. RETURN ONE (1) FILLED-IN COPY OF PROPERLY SIGNED PROPOSAL TOGETHER WITH EXECUTED FORMS.

REF NUM	SPEC NUM	DESCRIPTION	EST'D QUANT	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
---------	----------	-------------	-------------	-------	------------	------------

ROADWAY

1	201	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	LS	500.00	500.00
2	202	HEADWALL REMOVED	1	EACH	530.00	530.00
3	202	PAVEMENT REMOVED	4682	SY	11.50	53,843.00
4	202	WALK REMOVED	198	SF	2.00	396.00
5	202	TRAFFIC ISLAND REMOVED	237	SY	12.00	2844.00
6	202	CURB REMOVED	280	FT	3.00	840.00
7	202	CURB AND GUTTER REMOVED	1865	FT	3.50	6527.50
8	202	PIPE REMOVED, 24" AND UNDER	453	FT	21.00	9513.00
9	202	MANHOLE REMOVED	4	EACH	700.00	2800.00
10	202	CATCH BASIN REMOVED	8	EACH	700.00	5600.00
11	202	FENCE REMOVED	658	FT	2.25	1476.00
12	203	EXCAVATION	2775	CY	11.00	30,525.00
13	203	EMBANKMENT	2719	CY	13.00	35,347.00
14	204	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	11816	SY	1.00	11,816.00
15	206	LIME KILN DUST STABILIZED SUBGRADE, 24 INCHES DEEP	11108	SY	9.35	103,859.80
16	254	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE, AS PER PLAN	6622	SY	2.00	13,244.00
17	255	FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT SAWING	4367	FT	1.75	7642.25
18	608	4" CONCRETE WALK	7987	SF	4.00	31,948.00
19	608	6" CONCRETE WALK	785	SF	5.20	4082.00
20	608	CURB RAMP	1936	SF	12.70	24,587.20
21	608	RETROFIT DETECTABLE WARNING MAT - SPECIAL	20	SF	72.00	1440.00
22	609	CURB, TYPE 2, AS PER PLAN	3670	FT	14.75	54,132.50
23	609	CURB, TYPE 6	2487	FT	13.25	32,952.75
24	609	6" CONCRETE ISLAND	140	SY	60.00	8400.00

EROSION CONTROL

25	653	TOPSOIL FURNISHED AND PLACED	2341	CY	25.00	58,525.00
26	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING	10178	SY	.65	6614.40
27	659	FERTILIZER	0.92	TON	500.00	460.00
28	659	WATER	55	MGAL	1.00	55.00
29	832	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	1	LS	1.00	16,600.00

DRAINAGE

30	601	ROCK CHANNEL PROTECTION, TYPE C WITH FABRIC FILTER	9	CY	111.00	999.00
31	602	CONCRETE MASONRY	1.8	CY	2325.00	4185.00
32	605	6" SHALLOW PIPE UNDERDRAINS	5065	FT	6.40	32,416.00
33	811	12" CONDUIT, TYPE B	576	FT	64.75	37,296.00
34	811	12" CONDUIT, TYPE C	816	FT	48.00	39,168.00
35	811	15" CONDUIT, TYPE C	295	FT	54.00	15,930.00
36	811	18" CONDUIT, TYPE B	267	FT	76.00	20,292.00
37	811	18" CONDUIT, TYPE C	20	FT	71.00	1420.00
38	811	24" CONDUIT, TYPE B	33	FT	88.00	2904.00

REF NUM	SPEC NUM	DESCRIPTION	EST'D QUANT	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
39	811	27" CONDUIT, TYPE B	13	FT	130.00	1690.00
40	811	30" CONDUIT, TYPE B	26	FT	191.00	4966.00
41	811	CATCH BASIN, NO. 3A	20	EACH	2,245.00	44,900.00
42	811	MANHOLE, NO. 3	9	EACH	2,905.00	25,245.00
43	811	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	4	EACH	417.00	1668.00
44	811	MANHOLE, MISC.: MH NO. 3, 8' DIA, CONCENTRIC W/ WEIR	1	EACH	1,470.00	1,470.00
45	811	MANHOLE, MISC.: CONTECTH OFFLINE CDS4030-8-C 495164-010	1	EACH	41,500.00	41,500.00

PAVEMENT

46	301	ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22	1517	CY	120.00	182,040.00
47	304	AGGREGATE BASE	2416	CY	43.50	105,096.00
48	407	TACK COAT	942	GAL	3.00	2826.00
49	407	TACK COAT FOR INTERMEDIATE COURSE	865	GAL	3.00	2595.00
50	442	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, 12.5MM, TYPE A (446)	641	CY	179.00	114,739.00
51	448	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, PG64-22	29	CY	230.00	6670.00
52	448	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, PG64-28	660	CY	145.00	95,700.00
53	452	10" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, CLASS QC1	159	SY	90.00	14,310.00

WATER WORKS

54	638	WATER MAIN & APPERTENANCES REMOVED & DISPOSED (STA. 18+95)	1	LS	5950.00	5950.00
55	638	FIRE HYDRANT REMOVED	1	EACH	440.00	440.00
56	638	6" WATER MAIN, DUCTILE IRON PIPE, CLASS 52	51	FT	65.00	3315.00
57	638	12" WATER MAIN, DUCTILE IRON PIPE, CLASS 52	150	FT	100.00	15,000.00
58	638	6" DUCTILE IRON GATE VALVE & VALVE BOX	1	EACH	784.00	784.00
59	638	12" DUCTILE IRON GATE VALVE & VALVE BOX	2	EACH	2200.00	4400.00
60	638	12" x 12" x 6" DUCTILE IRON TEE	1	EACH	750.00	750.00
61	638	12" CAP	1	EACH	430.00	430.00
62	638	FIRE HYDRANT ADJUSTED TO GRADE	1	EACH	1008.00	1008.00
63	638	6" FIRE HYDRANT	1	EACH	3175.00	3175.00
64	638	VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE	7	EACH	292.00	2044.00
65	638*	12" DUCTILE IRON CLASS 52 WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN	230	FT	137.00	31,570.00

TRAFFIC CONTROL

66	630	GROUND MOUNTED SUPPORT	292	FT	8.00	2336.00
67	630	OVERHEAD SIGN SUPPORT, TYPE TC-16.21, DESIGN 14	1	EACH	13,275.00	13,275.00
68	630	SIGN HANGER ASSEMBLY, MAST ARM	5	EACH	150.00	750.00
69	630	SIGN, FLAT SHEET	144.5	SF	18.00	2601.00
70	630	RIGID OVERHEAD SIGN SUPPORT FOUNDATION	1	EACH	3120.00	3120.00
71	630	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND DISPOSAL	9	EACH	25.00	225.00
72	630	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND REERECTION	1	EACH	70.00	70.00
73	630	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED POST SUPPORT AND DISPOSAL	10	EACH	25.00	250.00
74	644	EDGE LINE, 4"	0.07	MILE	4170.00	291.90
75	644	LANE LINE, 4"	0.45	MILE	3045.00	1370.25
76	644	CENTER LINE	0.17	MILE	5926.00	1006.40
77	644	CHANNELIZING LINE, 8"	2448	FT	1.10	2692.80
78	644	STOP LINE	218	FT	4.60	993.60
79	644	CROSSWALK LINE	1279	FT	2.60	3325.40
80	644	TRANSVERSE/DIAGONAL LINE	463	FT	4.45	2060.35
81	644	LANE ARROW	19	EACH	80.00	1520.00
82	644	DOTTED LINE, 4"	108	FT	1.20	129.60

REF SPEC
NUM NUM DESCRIPTION

ESTD UNITS UNIT PRICE AMOUNT BID
QUANT

TRAFFIC SIGNALS

FEEDWIRE ROAD AT WILMINGTON PIKE

REF NUM	SPEC NUM	DESCRIPTION	ESTD QUANT	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
83	625	CONNECTION, FUSED PULL APART	2	EACH	69.36	138.72
84	625	CONNECTION, UNFUSED PULL APART	2	EACH	58.26	116.52
85	625	CONNECTION, UNFUSED PERMANENT	4	EACH	69.36	277.44
86	625	BRACKET ARM, 30', AS PER PLAN	2	EACH	1311.59	2623.18
87	625	NO. 8 AWG 600 VOLT DISTRIBUTION CABLE	292	FT	1.62	473.04
88	625	NO. 10 AWG POLE AND BRACKET CABLE	596	FT	1.85	1,102.60
89	625	CONDUIT, 2", 725.05	104	FT	2.79	290.16
90	625	CONDUIT, 3", 725.05	18	FT	3.60	64.80
91	625	CONDUIT, 4", 725.05	4	FT	4.71	18.84
92	625	CONDUIT, JACKED OR DRILLED, 725.04	313	FT	42.85	13,412.05
93	625	LUMINAIRE, CONVENTIONAL, AS PER PLAN	2	EACH	292.82	585.64
94	625	TRENCH	116	FT	7.21	836.36
95	625	PULL BOX, 725.08, 18"	2	EACH	582.56	1165.12
96	625	PULL BOX, 725.08, 24"	3	EACH	693.56	2080.68
97	625	GROUND ROD	5	EACH	137.32	686.60
98	625	PLASTIC CAUTION TAPE	116	FT	.21	24.36
99	630	SIGN HANGER ASSEMBLY, SPAN WIRE	1	EACH	172.45	172.45
100	630	SIGN HANGER ASSEMBLY, MAST ARM	3	EACH	159.62	478.86
101	630	SIGN SUPPORT ASSEMBLY, POLE MOUNTED	4	EACH	67.16	268.64
102	630	SIGN, FLAT SHEET	22.5	SF	13.56	305.10
103	630	REMOVAL OF OVERHEAD MOUNTED SIGN AND DISPOSAL	1	EACH	50.84	50.84
104	630	SIGNING, MISC.: STREET NAME SIGN INSTALLATION ONLY	2	EACH	129.44	258.88
105	632	VEHICULAR SIGNAL HEAD, (LED) YELLOW, 3-SECTION, 12" LENS, 1-WAY, WITH BACKPLATE, AS PER PLAN	5	EACH	695.78	3478.90
106	632	VEHICULAR SIGNAL HEAD, (LED) YELLOW, 5-SECTION, 12" LENS, 1-WAY, WITH BACKPLATE, AS PER PLAN	1	EACH	1116.25	1116.25
107	632	VEHICULAR SIGNAL HEAD, (LED), 3-SECTION, 12" LENS, 1-WAY, AS PER PLAN	2	EACH	580.34	1160.68
108	632	VEHICULAR SIGNAL HEAD, (LED), 5-SECTION, 12" LENS, 1-WAY, AS PER PLAN	1	EACH	938.97	938.97
109	632	PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL HEAD (LED), (COUNTDOWN), TYPE D2, AS PER PLAN	6	EACH	531.72	3190.32
110	632	COVERING OF VEHICULAR SIGNAL HEAD	9	EACH	1.02	9.18
111	632	COVERING OF PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL HEAD	6	EACH	1.02	6.12
112	632	PEDESTRIAN PUSHBUTTON, AS PER PLAN	6	EACH	1103.33	9619.98
113	632	DETECTOR LOOP	4	EACH	1438.67	5754.68
114	632	LOOP DETECTOR UNIT	4	EACH	232.10	928.40
115	632	SIGNAL CABLE, 5 CONDUCTOR, NO. 14 AWG	635	FT	2.58	1638.45
116	632	SIGNAL CABLE, 7 CONDUCTOR, NO. 14 AWG	3228	FT	2.72	8941.56
117	632	STRAIN POLE FOUNDATION	1	EACH	2588.74	2588.74
118	632	SIGNAL SUPPORT FOUNDATION	2	EACH	2699.74	5399.48
119	632	PEDESTAL FOUNDATION, AS PER PLAN	2	EACH	776.62	1553.24
120	632	LOOP DETECTOR LEAD-IN CABLE	1632	FT	2.30	3753.60
121	632	SERVICE CABLE, 2 CONDUCTOR, NO. 8 AWG	245	FT	7.50	1837.50
122	632	POWER SERVICE, AS PER PLAN	1	EACH	1368.50	1368.50
123	632	COMBINATION SIGNAL SUPPORT, TYPE TC-81.21, DESIGN 13, AS PER PLAN	1	EACH	9,950.00	9,950.00
124	632	COMBINATION SIGNAL SUPPORT, TYPE TC-81.21, DESIGN 14, AS PER PLAN	1	EACH	11,150.00	11,150.00
125	632	STRAIN POLE, TYPE TC-81.10, DESIGN 6, AS PER PLAN	1	EACH	4258.45	4258.45

(25-14-14)

REF NUM	SPEC NUM	DESCRIPTION	EST'D QUANT	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
126	632	DOWN GUY	1	EACH	531.72	531.72
127	632	PEDESTAL, 5', TRANSFORMER BASE, AS PER PLAN	1	EACH	428.03	428.03
128	632	PEDESTAL, 10', TRANSFORMER BASE, AS PER PLAN	1	EACH	495.47	495.47
129	632	REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC SIGNAL INSTALLATION, AS PER PLAN	1	EACH	3314.99	3314.99
130	632	REUSE OF VEHICULAR SIGNAL HEAD	4	EACH	301.33	1225.32
131	632	SIGNALIZATION MISC: UNLASH & RELASH MESSENGER WIRE	85	FT	4.67	396.95
132	633	ADVANCE/DILEMMA ZONE DETECTION SYSTEM	2	EACH	7,500.00	15,000.00

FEEDWIRE ROAD AT HOME DEPOT ACCESS

133	625	CONNECTION, FUSED PULL APART	4	EACH	69.36	277.44
134	625	CONNECTION, UNFUSED PULL APART	4	EACH	58.26	233.04
135	625	CONNECTION, UNFUSED PERMANENT	6	EACH	68.36	416.16
136	625	BRACKET ARM, 30'	4	EACH	1311.59	5246.36
137	625	NO. 8 AWG 600 VOLT DISTRIBUTION CABLE	1036	FT	1.44	1491.84
138	625	NO. 10 AWG POLE AND BRACKET CABLE	528	FT	1.12	591.36
139	625	CONDUIT, 2", 725.05	149	FT	2.79	415.71
140	625	CONDUIT, 3", 725.05	52	FT	3.60	187.20
141	625	CONDUIT, 4", 725.05	16	FT	4.71	75.36
142	625	CONDUIT, JACKED OR DRILLED, 725.04	308	FT	31.06	9576.48
143	625	LUMINAIRE, CONVENTIONAL, AS PER PLAN	4	EACH	292.82	1171.28
144	625	TRENCH	199	FT	7.21	1434.79
145	625	PULL BOX, 725.08, 24"	5	EACH	693.56	3467.80
146	625	GROUND ROD	8	EACH	137.32	1098.56
147	625	GROUND ROD, AS PER PLAN	1	EACH	137.32	137.32
148	625	PLASTIC CAUTION TAPE	199	FT	.21	41.79
149	630	SIGN HANGER ASSEMBLY, MAST ARM	6	EACH	113.86	683.16
150	630	SIGN, FLAT SHEET	40	SF	7.63	305.20
151	630	SIGNING MISC: STREET NAME SIGN INSTALLATION ONLY	4	EACH	101.69	406.76
152	631	PHOTOELECTRIC CONTROL	1	EACH	172.39	172.39
153	632	VEHICULAR SIGNAL HEAD, (LED) YELLOW, 3-SECTION, 12" LENS, 1-WAY, WITH BACKPLATE, AS PER PLAN	4	EACH	695.78	2783.12
154	632	VEHICULAR SIGNAL HEAD, (LED) YELLOW, 5-SECTION, 12" LENS, 1-WAY, WITH BACKPLATE, AS PER PLAN	6	EACH	1116.25	6697.50
155	632	PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL HEAD (LED), (COUNTDOWN), TYPE D2, AS PER PLAN	8	EACH	531.72	4253.76
156	632	COVERING OF VEHICULAR SIGNAL HEAD	10	EACH	1.02	10.20
157	632	COVERING OF PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL HEAD	8	EACH	1.02	8.16
158	632	PEDESTRIAN PUSHBUTTON, AS PER PLAN	8	EACH	1494.55	11,956.40
159	632	DETECTOR LOOP	2	EACH	1163.15	2326.30
160	632	SIGNAL CABLE, 5 CONDUCTOR, NO. 14 AWG	445	FT	2.07	921.15
161	632	SIGNAL CABLE, 7 CONDUCTOR, NO. 14 AWG	2175	FT	3.40	7,395.00
162	632	SIGNAL SUPPORT FOUNDATION	4	EACH	2,700.00	10,800.00
163	632	PEDESTAL FOUNDATION	4	EACH	776.62	3106.48
164	632	LOOP DETECTOR LEAD-IN CABLE	333	FT	1.79	596.07
165	632	POWER CABLE, 3 CONDUCTOR, NO. 14 AWG	35	FT	2.02	70.70
166	632	POWER CABLE, 3 CONDUCTOR, NO. 8 AWG	500	FT	2.81	1405.00
167	632	SERVICE CABLE, 2 CONDUCTOR, NO. 8 AWG	140	FT	2.38	333.20
168	632	POWER SERVICE, AS PER PLAN	1	EACH	1318.50	1318.50
169	632	COMBINATION SIGNAL SUPPORT, TYPE TC-81.21, DESIGN 13, AS PER PLAN	3	EACH	11,000.00	33,000.00
170	632	COMBINATION SIGNAL SUPPORT, TYPE TC-81.21, DESIGN 14, AS PER PLAN	1	EACH	11,800.00	11,800.00

REF NUM	SPEC NUM	DESCRIPTION	ESTD QUANT	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
171	632	PEDESTAL, 5', TRANSFORMER BASE, AS PER PLAN	1	EACH	428.03	428.03
172	632	PEDESTAL, 10', TRANSFORMER BASE, AS PER PLAN	3	EACH	494.63	1483.89
173	632	REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC SIGNAL INSTALLATION, AS PER PLAN	1	EACH	4289.48	4289.48
174	633	CONTROLLER UNIT, TYPE TS2/A2, WITH CABINET, TYPE TS1, AS PER PLAN	1	EACH	14,340.07	14,340.07
175	633	CABINET FOUNDATION, AS PER PLAN	1	EACH	1959.99	1959.99
176	633	ADVANCE/DILEMMA ZONE DETECTION SYSTEM	2	EACH	5436.65	10,873.30
177	633	STOP BAR DETECTION RADAR	2	EACH	5436.65	10,873.30
178	633	CONTROLLER ITEM, MISC.: BATTERY BACKUP UPS (UNINTERRUPTIBLE POWER SUPPLY)	1	EACH	3717.26	3717.26
179	633	SPREAD SPECTRUM RADIO	1	EACH	2624.68	2624.68

MAINTAINING TRAFFIC

180	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1	LS	69,000.00	69,000.00
181	614*	LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER WITH PATROL CAR	20	HOUR	65.00	1300.00
182	614	SPEED ZONE AHEAD SYMBOL SIGN	1	EACH	125.00	125.00
183	614	WORK ZONE SIGN SUPPORT	29	EACH	75.00	2175.00
184	614	WORK ZONE MARKING SIGN	18	EACH	105.00	1890.00
185	614	WORK ZONE SPEED LIMIT SIGN	2	EACH	140.00	280.00
186	614	RESUME LEGAL SPEED SIGN	1	EACH	125.00	125.00
187	614	WORK ZONE LANE LINE, CLASS 1	0.293	MILE	792.80	232.29
188	614	WORK ZONE CENTER LINE, CLASS 1	1.196	MILE	1014.55	1273.20
189	614	WORK ZONE EDGE LINE, CLASS 1	1.457	MILE	917.89	1337.32
190	614	WORK ZONE CHANNELIZING LINE, CLASS 1	2755	FT	.55	1515.25
191	614	WORK ZONE DOTTED LINE, CLASS 1	23	FT	.50	11.50
192	614	WORK ZONE STOP LINE, CLASS 1	178	FT	2.50	445.00
193	615	PAVEMENT FOR MAINTAINING TRAFFIC, AS PER PLAN	367	SY	58.00	21,286.00
194	616	WATER	4	MGAL	80.00	320.00

MISCELLANEOUS

195	619*	FIELD OFFICE, TYPE A	6	MNTH	2000.00	12,000.00
196	620	FLEXIBLE POST DELINEATOR, COLOR WHITE	3	EACH	35.00	105.00
197	623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES	1	LS	32,500.00	32,500.00
198	624	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	100,000.00	100,000.00
199	625	TRENCH - UTILITY CROSSING	900	FT	8.34	7506.00
200	625	CONDUIT, 5", 725.05 - UTILITY CROSSING	900	FT	6.67	6003.00
201	625	CONDUIT, 2", 725.04	178	FT	6.82	1213.96
202	625	CONDUIT, JACKED OR DRILLED, 725.04	86	FT	32.65	2807.90
203	625	TRENCH	178	FT	7.21	1283.38
204	625	PULLBOX, 725.08, 18"	3	EACH	582.56	1747.68
205	625	PLASTIC CAUTION TAPE	178	FT	.10	17.80

GRAND TOTAL 2,502,005,806.78

6K 5/14/14

* CONTINGENT ITEM TO BE PERFORMED ONLY AT THE DISCRETION OF THE ENGINEER.